In addition, you should read the information presented below in conjunction with

the accompanying notes below.

   The pro forma information below, while helpful in illustrating the

financial characteristics of the combination of Interpublic and NFO under one

set of assumptions, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results.

Moreover, the pro forma information below does not attempt to show what the

financial condition or the results of operations of the combined company would

have been if the merger had occurred at the dates indicated below or at the

commencement of the periods indicated below.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Income

   For the Year Ended December 31, 1997

   (Thousands of U.S. Dollars, Except Per Share Amounts)

   Interpublic   NFO   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Combined

   -----------   ----------   -----------   ----------

Revenue..... $3,352,776   $   190,229   $   --   $ 3,543,005

Other income, net.....   129,608   --   --   129,608

   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

   Gross Income.....  3,482,384   190,229   --   3,672,613

   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Costs and expenses:

  Salaries and related expenses.....  1,913,356   83,357   --   1,996,713

  Office and general expenses.....  1,132,969   84,266   --   1,217,235

  Special compensation charges.....   32,229   --   --   32,229

   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total costs and expenses.....  3,078,554   167,623   --   3,246,177

   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Equity interest in net loss of affiliated

  companies and other expenses.....   --   200   (200)   --

   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Income before provision for income taxes.....   403,830   22,406   200   426,436

Provision for income taxes.....   186,246   8,895   --   195,141

   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Income of consolidated companies.....   217,584   13,511   200   231,295

Income applicable to minority interests.....   (23,754)   (1,006)   --   (24,760)

Equity in net income of unconsolidated

  affiliates.....   6,548   --   (200)   6,348

   ----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Net income..... $  200,378   $   12,505   $   --   $   212,883

   =========   ==========   ==========   ==========

Weighted average shares outstanding--basic.....   260,500   20,265   --   271,652 (2)

Weighted average shares outstanding--dilutive..   277,619   20,832   --   289,083

Earnings per share--basic.....   0.77   0.62   --   0.78

Earnings per share--dilutive.....   0.74   0.60   --   0.74

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed

financial information.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements Of Income

   For The Year Ended December 31, 1998

   (Thousands Of U.S. Dollars, Except Per Share Amounts)

   Interpublic   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

   Historical   NFO Historical   Adjustments(1)   Combined

   ----------   --------------   --------------   --------

Revenue   $ 3,844,340   $   275,351   $   --   $ 4,119,691

Other income, net   124,388   --   --   124,388

   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

Gross Income   3,968,728   275,351   --   4,244,079

   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

Costs and expenses:

  Salaries and related expenses   2,167,931   127,006   --   2,294,937

  Office and general expenses   1,237,926   122,767   --   1,360,693

   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

Total costs and expenses   3,405,857   249,773   --   3,655,630

   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

Equity interest in net loss of affiliated

   companies and other expenses   --   221   (221)   --

   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

Income before provision for income taxes   562,871   25,357   221   588,449

Provision for income taxes   232,005   10,489   242,494

   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

Income of consolidated companies   330,866   14,868   221   345,955

Income applicable to minority interests   (28,125)   (378)   --   (28,503)

Equity in net income of unconsolidated affiliates   7,164   --   (221)   6,943

   -----------   -----------   --------------   -----------

Net income   $   309,905   $   14,490   $   --   $   324,395

   ===========   ===========   ==============   ===========

Weighted average shares outstanding -- basic   270,971   21,154   --   282,612(2)

Weighted average shares outstanding -- diluted   281,051   21,704   --   292,995

Earnings per share -- Basic   1.14   0.68   --   1.15

Earnings per share -- Diluted   1.10   0.67   --   1.11

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed

financial information.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements

   Of Income For Year Ended December 31, 1999

   (Thousands Of U.S. Dollars, Except Per Share Amounts)

   Interpublic   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

   Historical   NFO Historical  Adjustments(1)   Combined

   ----------   --------------  --------------   --------

Revenue.....   $  4,427,303   $   457,198   $   --   $  4,884,501

Other income, net.....   134,215   --   --   134,215

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

   Gross Income.....   4,561,518   457,198   --   5,018,716

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Costs and expenses:

   Salaries and related expenses.....   2,503,273   239,661   --   2,742,934

   Office and general expenses.....   1,389,005   218,575   --   1,607,580

   Restructuring charges.....   84,183   --   --   84,183

   ------------  -------------   -------------   ------------

   Total costs and expenses.....   3,976,461   458,236   --   4,434,697

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Equity interest in net (income) loss of

  affiliated companies and other expenses.....   --   (2,221)   2,221   --

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Income before provision for income taxes.....   585,057   1,183   (2,221)   584,019

Provision for income taxes.....   236,339   6,787   --   243,126

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Income of consolidated companies.....   348,718   (5,604)   (2,221)   340,893

Income applicable to minority interests.....   (33,426)   (566)   --   (33,992)

Equity in net income of unconsolidated affiliates   6,629   --   2,221   8,850

   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

Net income.....   $   321,921   $   (6,170)   $   --   $   315,751

   ============   ============   ============   ============

Weighted average shares outstanding--basic.....   278,923   22,006   --   291,033 (2)

Weighted average shares outstanding--diluted...   289,548   22,006   --   301,658

Earnings per share--basic.....   1.15   (0.28)   --   1.08

Earnings per share--diluted.....   1.11   (0.28)   --   1.05

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed

financial information.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

   At December 31, 1999

   (Thousands of U.S. Dollars)

   Interpublic   Pro Forma   Pro Forma

   Historical   NFO Historical   Adjustments(1)   Combined

   ----------   --------------   --------------   --------

Assets

Current Assets

  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   981,448   $   20,062   $   --   $ 1,001,510

  Marketable securities.....   36,765   --   --   36,765

  Receivables.....   4,309,589   90,052   --   4,399,641

  Expenditures billable to clients.....   309,059   23,774   --   332,833

  Prepaid expenses and other current assets....   130,983   14,913   --   145,896

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total current Assets.....   5,767,844   148,801   --   5,916,645

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Property and equipment, net.....   534,323   48,364   --   582,687

Intangible assets.....   1,657,488   212,484   --   1,869,972

Other assets.....   767,600   16,413   --   784,013

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total Assets.....   $ 8,727,255   $   426,062   $   --   $ 9,153,317

   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Current Liabilities

  Payable to banks.....   261,951   $   446   $   --   $   262,397

  Accounts payable.....   4,541,669   20,467   --   4,562,136

  Accrued expenses and deferred income.....   675,596   91,014   10,000   776,610

  Accrued income taxes.....   157,713   2,771   --   160,484

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total current liabilities.....   $ 5,636,929   $   114,698   $   10,000   $ 5,761,627

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Long term debt.....   $   348,772   $   175,411   $   --   $   524,183

Convertible subordinated debentures and

  notes.....   518,490   --   --   518,490

Deferred compensation and reserve for

  termination liabilities.....   343,606   --   --   343,606

Deferred taxes on income.....   41,429   3,690   --   45,119

Accrued post-retirement benefits.....   48,730   5,164   --   53,894

Other noncurrent liabilities.....   82,585   --   --   82,585

Minority interests in consolidated

  subsidiaries.....   78,643   2,847   --   81,490

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total noncurrent liabilities.....   $ 1,462,255   $   187,112   $   --   $ 1,649,367

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Stockholders' equity

  Common stock.....   $   29,714   $   224   $   1,239   $   31,177

  Additional paid in capital.....   738,953   73,047   (1,239)   810,761

  Retained earnings.....   1,325,306   54,365   (10,000)   1,369,671

  Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   (76,404)   (3,384)   --   (79,788)

  Less:

  Treasury stock at cost.....   312,463   --   --   312,463

  Unamortized expense of restricted stock

   grants.....   77,035   --   --   77,035

   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total stockholders' equity.....   1,628,071   124,252   (10,000)   1,742,323

   -----------   -------------   -----------   -------------

Total Liabilities and stockholders' equity.....   $ 8,727,255   $   426,062   $   --   $ 9,153,317

   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed

financial information.

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

   COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

NOTE 1:  PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

o   The stockholders' equity accounts of Interpublic and NFO have been adjusted

   to reflect the issuance of approximately 14.7 million shares of Interpublic

   common stock in the merger pursuant to an exchange ratio of 0.5503 shares